### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Healthcare I, LLC (as administrative and collateral agent)	03/17/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DrugTech Corporation
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1270
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10944416
Patent Number:	6899890
Patent Number:	5670163
Patent Number:	6793935
Patent Number:	6214379
Application Number:	12260794
Application Number:	12357622
Patent Number:	7687485
Patent Number:	6197329
Patent Number:	5554380
Patent Number:	5061520
Patent Number:	6258846
Patent Number:	6569857
Patent Number:	5445829
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 025981 FRAME: 0934

Patent Number:	6261600
Patent Number:	6479545
Patent Number:	5266329
Patent Number:	5296232
Patent Number:	5554379
Patent Number:	5858391
Patent Number:	6375956
Application Number:	10565593
Application Number:	61289572
Patent Number:	6228388
Patent Number:	5869084
Patent Number:	6488956
Patent Number:	6696083
Patent Number:	5494678
Patent Number:	6531153
Patent Number:	7282217
Patent Number:	7425341
Application Number:	12578735
Patent Number:	6576666
Patent Number:	7112609
Patent Number:	5945123
Application Number:	11326979
Application Number:	11571863
Patent Number:	6352713
Application Number:	11020801
Application Number:	11793517
Application Number:	12195170
Application Number:	11502253
Application Number:	11617180
Application Number:	11617199
Application Number:	11769901
Application Number:	11865476
Application Number:	11850063
Application Number:	11950989
Application Number:	11502066
IL.	" PATENT

li	II II
Application Number:	12027538
Application Number:	12126575
Application Number:	12105878
Application Number:	12183989
Application Number:	12199503
Application Number:	12209961
Application Number:	12209864
Patent Number:	7727972
Application Number:	11021282
Application Number:	11684009
Application Number:	11954731
Application Number:	12271500
PCT Number:	US0860869
PCT Number:	US0871900
PCT Number:	US0874479

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: Alexander.Kim@ffhsj.com,teas@ffhsj.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander M. Kim
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza
Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33279-1 A KIM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander M. Kim

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Patent release Note (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Patent release Note (fully executed)#page2.tif source=Patent release Note (fully executed)#page3.tif source=Patent release Note (fully executed)#page4.tif source=Patent release Note (fully executed)#page5.tif source=Patent release Note (fully executed)#page6.tif source=Patent release Note (fully executed)#page7.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of March 17, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by U.S. Healthcare I, LLC ("U.S. Healthcare I"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 375 Park Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10152, as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") in favor of **DrugTech Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, located at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1270, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Promissory Note and Security Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS**, reference is made to that certain Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated as of September 13, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Promissory Note and Security Agreement</u>") among Borrower, the Grantor, the Agent and certain other secured parties thereto (collectively, the "<u>Lenders</u>" and, together with the Agent, the "<u>Secured Parties</u>");

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to the Promissory Note and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement dated September 13, 2010 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, to secure the obligations under the Promissory Note and Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

**WHEREAS,** the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 024982/0344; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its continuing security interest granted pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in and to the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties and itself, hereby terminates, cancels and releases as of the Effective Date its continuing security interest granted in and to the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor any right, title and interest the Agent may have in and to the Patent Collateral.

The release set forth herein shall be without recourse to or warranty by the Agent (except as may be set forth in the Promissory Note and Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement) and shall relate solely to the Patent Collateral.

# THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date in favor of the Grantor.

AGENT:

U.S. HEALTHCARE I, L.L.C.

Name: Keng Fus

Title: Authorized Signition

Patent Release (Note)

- 2 -

# ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED BY:

Burtan 5 Sileuns

Name: Bradley S. Schammel

Title: Assistant Secretary

# SCHEDULE A

### **U.S. Patents/ Patent Applications**

Title	Grantor	Country	Application	Application	Registration	Grant	Status
1160			Date	/ /	Date	Oteras	
					Publication		
					Number		
PHARMACEUTICAL	DRUGTECH	United			2005-		
DELIVERY SYSTEM	CORPORATION	States	10/944,416	20-Sep-04	0095245		Published
BIOADHESIVE DRUG	DRUGTECH	United				31-May-	
DELIVERY SYSTEM	CORPORATION	States	10/101,014	20-Mar-02	6,899,890	05	Granted
LONG ACTING GI							
AND ESOPHAGEAL	DRUGTECH	United				23-Sep-	
PROTECTANT	CORPORATION	States	08/432,805	02-May-95	5,670,163	97	Granted
MINERAL	DRUGTECH	United				21-Sep-	
SUPPLEMENT	CORPORATION	States	10/080,390	25-Feb-02	6,793,935	04	Granted
MAXIMIZING							
EFFECTIVENESS OF							
SUBSTANCES USED							
TO IMPROVE	DDUIGTEOU						
HEALTH AND WELL	DRUGTECH	United	00/000 450	04   00	0.044.070	10-Apr-	
BEING	CORPORATION	States	09/323,158	01-Jun-99	6,214,379	01	Granted
NUTRITIONAL	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	10/060 704	20 04 08	2009- 0270503		Published
SUPPLEMENTS TRANSGENIC	CORPORATION	States	12/260,794	29-Oct-08	0270503		Published
PLANTS							
EXPRESSING							
COBALAMIN	DRUGTECH	United			2010-		
BINDING PROTEINS	CORPORATION	States	12/357,622	22-Jan-09	0184642		Published
FORMULATIONS	CON CHANCIN	Glates	12/337,022	22-0a11-03	0104042		1 ublished
FOR MENOPAUSAL	DRUGTECH	United				30-Mar-	
WOMEN	CORPORATION	States	10/106,381	27-Mar-02	7,687,485	10	Granted
ANTI-NAUSEA	COTT OTT THE	Giales	10/100,001	27 War 02	7,007,400	10	Granica
COMPOSITIONS	DRUGTECH	United				06-Mar-	
AND METHODS	CORPORATION	States	09/303,690	03-May-99	6,197,329	01	Granted
BIOADHESIVE			00.000,000		0,101,020	<u> </u>	
PHARMACEUTICAL	DRUGTECH	United				10-Sep-	
DELIVERY SYSTEM	CORPORATION	States	08/441,297	15-May-95	5,554,380	96	Granted
PARTICLE			<i>'</i>	,	, ,		
ENROBING							
PROCESS AND	DRUGTECH	United				29-Oct-	
APPARATUS	CORPORATION	States	07/593,099	05-Oct-90	5,061,520	91	Granted
NUTRITIONAL	DRUGTECH	United					
SUPPLEMENTS	CORPORATION	States	09/323,159	01-Jun-99	6,258,846	10-Jul-01	Granted
DIETARY	DRUGTECH	United				27-May-	
SUPPLEMENT	CORPORATION	States	09/303,689	03-May-99	6,569,857	03	Granted
EXTENDED							
RELEASE							
PHARMACEUTICAL	DRUGTECH	United				29-Aug-	_
FORMULATIONS	CORPORATION	States	07/898,539	15-Jun-92	5,445,829	95	Granted
FOLIC ACID	DRUGTECH	United	00/000 000	00 4 00	0.004.000	47.1.0	
SUPPLEMENT	CORPORATION	States	09/303,000	30-Apr-99	6,261,600	17-Jul-01	Granted
FORMULATIONS	DDUGTEGU	11				40.51	
FOR MENOPAUSAL	DRUGTECH	United	00/400 050	20 5 00	6 470 545	12-Nov-	Cronted
WOMEN (Omega-3)	CORPORATION	States	09/409,059	30-Sep-99	6,479,545	02 20 Nov	Granted
VAGINAL DELIVERY	DRUGTECH	United	07/709 970	05 Nov. 04	E 066 200	30-Nov-	Cronted
SYSTEM	CORPORATION	States	07/798,873	25-Nov-91	5,266,329	93	Granted
PHARMACEUTICAL							
FORMULATION							
WHICH DOES NOT	DRUGTECH	United				22-Mar-	
INDUCE   TOLERANCE	CORPORATION	States	07/882,537	13-May-92	5,296,232	22-Mar- 94	Granted
LONG ACTING GI	DRUGTECH	United	077002,337	10-141ay-32	3,230,232	10-Sep-	Granteu
AND ESOPHAGEAL	CORPORATION	States	08/262,254	20-Jun-94	5,554,379	96	Granted
L'110 LOOI HAGLAL	L COLLI CITATION	Cidies	1 00,202,204		1 0,004,073		_ Granica

Patent Release (Note)

- 4 -

Title	Grantor	Country	Application	Application	Registration	Grant	Status
			Number	Date	/ m	Date	
					Publication Number		
PROTECTANT		***************************************					
LONG ACTING GI							
AND ESOPHAGEAL	DRUGTECH	United	00/004400	00.14 07	E 050 004	12-Jan-	
PROTECTANT	CORPORATION DRUGTECH	States United	08/864,109	28-May-97	5,858,391	99	Granted
STRIP PACK	CORPORATION	States	09/358,540	22-Jul-99	6,375,956	23-Apr- 02	Granted
GELLAN GUM	COTTO CTO CTTO	0.0.00	00/000,010	22 041 00	3,573,555		Graniou
BASED ORAL							
CONTROLLED	DDUGTEGU	I I a ta a al			0000		
RELEASE DOSAGE FORMS	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	10/565,593	23-Jan-06	2006- 0177497		Published
1 GI IIII G	DRUGTECH	United	10/000,000	20 0411 00	0177437		1 ublished
	CORPORATION	States	61/289,572	23-Dec-09			Filed
MULTI-VITAMIN AND							
MINERAL   SUPPLEMENT FOR	DRUGTECH	United				OS May	
PREGNANT WOMEN	CORPORATION	States	08/852,600	07-May-97	6.228.388	08-May- 01	Granted
MULTI-VITAMIN AND			00.000,000		5,225,555	<u> </u>	0
MINERAL							
SUPPLEMENT FOR	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United	00/474 071	07-Jun-95	E 960 094	09-Feb-	C
WOMEN MULTI-VITAMIN AND	CORPORATION	States	08/474,071	07-Jun-95	5,869,084	99	Granted
MINERAL							
SUPPLEMENTS FOR	DRUGTECH	United				03-Dec-	
WOMEN	CORPORATION	States	09/448,744	24-Nov-99	6,488,956	02	Granted
VITAMIN/NUTRIENT DOSAGE	DRUGTECH	United				24-Feb-	
REGIMENTATION	CORPORATION	States	09/016,786	30-Jan-98	6,696,083	04	Granted
MULTI-VITAMIN AND					5,000,000		0
MINERAL							
SUPPLEMENT FOR	DRUGTECH	United	00/410 722	07 Mar 05	E 404 679	27-Feb-	C
PREGNANT WOMEN COMPOSITION WITH	CORPORATION	States	08/410,733	27-Mar-95	5,494,678	96	Granted
SUSTAINED							
RELEASE OF							
LEVODOPA AND	DRUGTECH	United	00/000 057	00 M 04	0 504 450	11-Mar-	0
CARBIDOPA RAPIDLY	CORPORATION	States	09/866,857	29-May-01	6,531,153	03	Granted
DISINTEGRATABLE	DRUGTECH	United				16-Oct-	
TABLET	CORPORATION	States	10/929,856	30-Aug-04	7,282,217	07	Granted
RAPIDLY	DDUGTEOU	11.5					
DISINTEGRABLE TABLETS	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	11/853,355	11-Sep-07	7,425,341	16-Sep- 08	Granted
NUTRITIONAL	DRUGTECH	United	11/050,555	11-оер-о7	2010-	00	Granted
FORMULATIONS	CORPORATION	States	12/578,735	14-Oct-09	0129496		Published
NUTRITIONAL	DRUGTECH	United				10-Jun-	
SUPPLEMENTS	CORPORATION	States	09/885,158	21-Jun-01	6,576,666	03	Granted
NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	10/457,647	10-Jun-03	7,112,609	26-Sep- 06	Granted
MAXIMIZING	JOHN STORMS	0.0.00	15, 157, 547	.5 5411 55	7,112,000		3.4.1.54
EFFECTIVENESS OF							
SUBSTANCES USED							
TO IMPROVE HEALTH AND WELL	DRUGTECH	United				31-Aug-	
BEING	CORPORATION	States	09/053,487	02-Apr-98	5,945,123	99	Granted
COMPOSITION FOR			1	'	, ,		
TOPICAL							
TREATMENT OF	DRUGTECH	United			2006-		
MIXED VAGINAL   INFECTIONS	CORPORATION	States	11/326,979	05-Jan-06	0140990		Published
DELIVERY SYSTEM	22.0.210.010						
(High Temperature	DRUGTECH	United	1		2008-		
Reduced PEG	CORPORATION	States	11/571,863	09-Jan-07	0097388		Published

Title	Grantor	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration	Grant Date	Status
					Publication Number		
Composition)						***************************************	
NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITION	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	09/451,849	01-Dec-99	6,352,713	05-Mar- 02	Granted
COMPOSITIONS	DRUGTECH	United	11/000 001	00 D 04	2006-		D. J. C. L. J.
INCLUDING IRON METHOD AND	CORPORATION	States	11/020,801	22-Dec-04	0134227		Published
COMPOSITION FOR							
ENHANCING IRON	DRUGTECH	United			2009-		
ABSORPTION	CORPORATION	States	11/793,517	20-Jun-07	0028962		Published
COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING IRON	DRUGTECH	United			2009-		
(CIP)	CORPORATION	States	12/195,170	20-Aug-08	0035385		Published
ESTROGEN			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>,</b>			
COMPOSITIONS							
AND THERAPEUTIC METHODS OF USE	DRUGTECH	United			2007-		
THEREOF	CORPORATION	States	11/502,253	10-Aug-06	0036848		Published
COMPOSITION AND			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
METHOD OF USE	DRUGTECH	United	11/017 100	00 0	2007-		
THEREOF DRUG DELIVERY	CORPORATION     DRUGTECH	States United	11/617,180	28-Dec-06	0224226 2007-		Published
SYSTEM	CORPORATION	States	11/617,199	28-Dec-06	0154516		Published
COMPOSITIONS			,,,,,				
AND THERAPEUTIC	DRUGTECH	United			2008-		
METHODS OF USE TOPICAL	CORPORATION	States	11/769,901	28-Jun-07	0003262		Published
THERAPIES FOR							
ORAL MUCOSITIS							
AND OTHER	DRUGTECH	United			2008-		
CONDITIONS SUSTAINED-	CORPORATION	States	11/865,476	01-Oct-07	0299050		Published
RELEASE							
COMPOSITION AND							
METHOD OF USE	DRUGTECH	United	11/050.000	05 0 07	2008-		D. History
THEREOF COMPOSITIONS	CORPORATION	States	11/850,063	05-Sep-07	0139655		Published
AND METHODS FOR							
TREATING	DRUGTECH	United			2008-		
SEIZURES THERAPEUTIC	CORPORATION	States	11/950,989	05-Dec-07	0138383		Published
METHODS OF							
USING ESTROGEN	DRUGTECH	United			2008-		
COMPOSITIONS	CORPORATION	States	11/502,066	10-Aug-06	0085877		Published
COMPOSITIONS FOR IMPROVING							
GASTROINTESTINAL							
NUTRIENT AND	DRUGTECH	United			2008-		
DRUG ABSORPTION	CORPORATION	States	12/027,538	07-Feb-08	0193531		Published
CONTROLLED RELEASE							
DOPAMINE							
AGONIST	DRUGTECH	United	1		2008-		
COMPOSITIONS ENDOMETRIOSIS	CORPORATION DRUGTECH	States United	12/126,575	23-May-08	0299189		Published
TREATMENT	CORPORATION	States	12/105,878	18-Apr-08	2008- 0287408		Published
DOSAGE FORM AND	DRUGTECH	United	1	•	2009-		
METHOD OF USE	CORPORATION	States	12/183,989	31-Jul-08	0035370		Published
ANTI-	DRUGTECH	l Initad			2000		
PROLIFERATIVE COMBINATIONS	CORPORATION	United States	12/199,503	27-Aug-08	2009- 0068190		Published
TRANSDERMAL	DRUGTECH	United			2009-		
HORMONE SPRAY	CORPORATION	States	12/209,961	12-Sep-08	0075963		Published
TRANSDERMAL,	DRUGTECH	United	12/209,864	12-Sep-08	2009-		Published

Title	Grantor	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Publication Number	Grant Date	Status
ALCOHOL-FREE, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS	CORPORATION	States			0098069		
METHODS FOR DETERMINING PROTEINS AND PROTEIN-BOUND COMPOUNDS COMPRISING							
ENZYMATIC MODIFICATION	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	11/658,774	29-Jul-05	7,727,972	01-Jun- 10	Granted
CARDIOVASCULAR COMPOSITIONS	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	11/021,282	22-Dec-04	7,727,372	10	Allow to Lapse
INTRAVAGINAL MEDICAMENT APPLICATORS	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	11/684,009	9-Mar-07			Allow to Lapse
METHOD OF TREATMENT OF CANDIDA ISOLATES	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	11/954,731	12-Dec-07			Allow to Lapse
FORMULATIONS FOR MENOPAUSAL WOMEN	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	United States	12/271,500	14-Nov-08			Allow to Lapse

# **PCT Patent Applications**

Title	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Publication Number	Grant Date	Status
ENDOMETRIOSIS TREATMENT	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2008/060869	18-Apr-08			Filed
DOSAGE FORM AND METHOD OF USE	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2008/071900	01-Aug-08			Filed
ANTI- PROLIFERATIVE COMBINATIONS	DRUGTECH CORPORATION	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2008/074479	27-Aug-08			Filed

Patent Release (Note)

**RECORDED: 03/18/2011** 

- 7 -